

Henderson County Local Government Public Information Office www.hendersoncountync.org

Contact: Kathryn Finotti, PIO (828) 694-5003 (O) (828) 989-4737 (C) pio@hendersoncountync.org

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

Henderson County Independence Day Celebrations

HC-2016-19

Hendersonville, NC - June 21, 2016

Henderson County plans on celebrating the 4th of July in a big way.

Entertaining crowds across Tennessee and the Carolinas for more than 15 years now, The Lonesome Road Band will perform in the courtyard of the Historic Courthouse from 6:00 - 7:30 p.m., followed by Appalachian Fire from 7:30 - 9:00 p.m. The bands will be playing many traditional bluegrass favorites and original tunes. This event is being held in partnership with Downtown Hendersonville.

Henderson County Parks and Recreation and Pepsi Co. will once again be sponsoring the annual 4th of July fireworks on Monday, July 4th at dark.

The fireworks display can be viewed from downtown Hendersonville and the south side of Hendersonville, near the intersection of Highway 25 and Highway 276. A viewing map of the display is available online at hcprd.com.

A large balloon will be launched on the morning of the 4th to show where the fireworks display will be visible. If you can see the balloon, you will be able to see the fireworks.

Please join us in commemorating our nation's independence.

###